STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

DECLARATION OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY (TROPICAL STORM ZETA)

DECLARING A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY IN REGARD TO IMPENDING INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS WHICH POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

WHEREAS, on this date, impending inclement weather conditions present a probability of a public calamity and extreme peril to the safety of persons and property in Baldwin County, Alabama, and, furthermore, said impending inclement weather conditions threaten the economic functions of Baldwin County, Alabama; now therefore

IT IS DECLARED, that a state of local emergency is hereby proclaimed for Baldwin County, Alabama, in regard to impending inclement weather commencing at 5:00 a.m. p.m. on 0 to be 37, 2020.

FURTHER, IT IS DECLARED, that during the aforesaid period the state of local emergency exists, the County Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, shall exercise all authority, powers and privileges, as prescribed by applicable Federal law and/or Alabama law and/or Local law and/or policies of this county governing body.

FURTHER, IT IS ORDERED, that this instrument, entitled "Declaration of a State of Local Emergency," shall become effective commencing at 5.50 a.m (p.m.) on OCHURC 27, 2020.

FURTHER, IT IS ORDERED, that this instrument, entitled "Declaration of a State of Local Emergency," shall expire upon adoption of another instrument, by this county governing body, declaring said state of local emergency no longer threatens Baldwin County, Alabama.

IT IS DONE, under the Seal of the County Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, on this the 32 th day of October, 2020.

Commissioner Billie Jo Underwood, Chairman Baldwin County Commission

ATTEST:

Wayne Dyess, County Administrator

Baldwin County Commission

AS ADVISED BY:

Zachary Hood, Director

Baldwin County Emergency Management Agency